10

11

12

13

14

15

16

SENARAI PENERIMA SKIM GERAN PENYELIDIKAN FUNDAMENTAL (FRGS)
TAHUN 2022

Sub-Domain

Data Science and Data
Analytics

Software

Construction and
Construction Materials

Information System

Software

Economics

Anthropology

Tourism

Economics

Management
(Organisational
Behaviour)

Business (inc.
Accounting,Finance,M
arketing,Entrepreneurs
hip)

Geography

Education

Sociology

Economics

2047

681

923

2793

4791

1958

960

2530

891

3284

1864

2431

5246

5632

1699

5272

Ketua Penyelidik

Prof. Madya Dr. Syamsul
Bahrin Bin Zaibon

Prof. Madya Ts. Dr. Azman B
Ta'a

Prof. Madya Dr. Fauziah Bt
Baharom

Prof. Sr. Dr. Mohd Nasrun Bin
Mohd Nawi

Prof. Madya Ts. Dr. Maslinda
binti Mohd Nadzir

Prof. Madya Dr. Rohaida Binti
Romli

Prof. Dr. Nor Aziah Bt Abd
Manaf

Musyrifah binti Mahmod

Prof. Dr. Norshuhada Bt
Shiratuddin

Ruhaida binti Saidon

Prof. Madya Dr. Rozita binti
Arshad

Dr. Nurul Huda Binti Abdul
Majid

Dr. Sharif Shofirun bin Sharif
Ali

Dr. Mohd Faiz bin Mohd
Yaakob

Prof. Madya Sr. Dr. Mohd.
Nazaruddin b. Yusoff @ Abdul
Rahman

Dr. Norlaila binti Abdullah
Chik

Pusat Pengajian

SCIMPA

SocC

SocC

STML

SoC

SOC

TISSA

SocC

SMMTC

SEFB

SoG

UUMKL

SoG

SoE

SoG

SoG

Tajuk Projek

Kerangka Strategik Kandungan Kreatif
Warisan Budaya melalui Pasaran Digital
berasaskan Non-Fungible Token (NFT)

A Big Data Analytics Model For Improving
Educator's Data Literacy Via Online Academic
Portfolio

A New Big Data Quality Evaluation Model
(BigQEM) based on Pragmatic Lean
Management.

A New Deep Learning based Multi Criteria
Decision Making Techniques with Facial
Emotion Recognition for Construction Project
Managers Selection Problem

A Social-Technological Behavioural Model for
cryptocurrency adoption towards supporting
digital economy initiatives

A Formative-based Assessment Feedback
Generation Method for Dynamic Testing of
Automated Programming Assessment

Modelling an Improvement Strategies for
Malaysia to become the Next High Net-Worth
Individuals (HNWIs) Hub: The Role of Private
Banking Industry and Taxation Regime

An Al-Enabled Trust Persona Model of
Women Gig Worker (WgW) on Spatial
Crowdsourcing Platform

Tourism in Metaverse: Theoretical Model for
Effective Social Interaction Experience in Local
Cultural Heritage Metaverse Environment

Developing Small And Medium Enterprises
Resilience Index (SME-RI) For A
Transformative Post Pandemic Business
Recovery In Malaysia

Model Tadbir Urus Taska Oku Dalam Kalangan
B40

A New Hierarchical Framework for Zakah
Institution Governance in Malaysia: Towards
an Effective Mobilization of Funds to
Vulnerable Groups

Development of Energy Metabolism Model
for Langkawi Archipelago in Supporting
Sustainable Island Metabolism

Formulasi (PenDaPAT-Ku). Sebuah model
Penerimaan Dasar Pendidikan At-Tarteb
untuk Kualiti.

Membentuk kerangka pembangunan lestari
bagi pembangunan berlandaskan Matlamat
Pembangunan Lestari(SDGs)

Designing A Non Recursive Model Of
Unemployment, Career Prospects And
Tomorrow’s Ready Workforce For
Forthcoming Malaysian Graduates



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Sub-Domain

Communication

Policies and Law

Business (inc.
Accounting,Finance,M
arketing,Entrepreneurs
hip)

Business (inc.
Accounting,Finance,M
arketing,Entrepreneurs
hip)

Economics

Education

Sociology

Management
(Organisational
Behaviour)
Education

Sociology

Management
(Organisational
Behaviour)
Mathematics and
Statistics

Business (inc.
Accounting,Finance,M
arketing,Entrepreneurs
hip)

Artificial Intelligence

Information System

Business (inc.
Accounting,Finance,M
arketing,Entrepreneurs
hip)

Mathematics and
Statistics

924

1082

5823

1110

1698

5829

1743

5826

2785

4999

1728

1943

4969

1456

5894

3946

2149

Ketua Penyelidik

Prof. Madya Dr. Haslina Bt
Halim

Prof. Madya Dr. Harlida Bt
Abdul Wahab

Dr. Lu Ming Pey

Prof. Madya Dr. Zahiruddin B
Ghazali

Siti Norliza binti Jumali

Prof. Madya Dr. Norliza binti
Kushairi

Prof. Madya Dr. Nur Syakiran
Akmal bt. Ismail

Dr. Lina Munirah binti
Kamarudin

Prof. Madya Ts. Dr. Fadhilah
Bt Mat Yamin
Dr. Nor Suzylah binti Sohaimi

Prof. Madya Dr. Nazlina binti
Zakaria

Dr. Sharmila Binti Karim

Prof. Madya Dr. Yaty binti
Sulaiman

Prof. Madya Dr. Yuhanis binti
Yusof

Dr. Hapini bin Awang

Dr. Ooi Shir May

Dr. Aida Mauziah Binti
Benjamin

Pusat Pengajian

SMMTC

SoL

SEFB

SEFB

SEFB

SoE

SoG

STHEM

STML

SoG

SBM

sQs

SBM

SocC

SocC

SolS

SQS

Tajuk Projek

Constructing an Integrated Framework of
Emotional and Behavioral Adjustment among
Malaysian Adolescents in the Era of Family
Technoference: The Cultural Perspective

Developing a Regulatory Model for the Right
to Disconnect From Work in Malaysia

Poverty alleviation: Developing a digital
financial inclusion model to enhance financial
wellbeing of poor household in Malaysia

Modelling the Agrofood Cooperative Agility :
Towards Enhancing Food Security in Malaysia

Pengoptimuman Rawatan dan Pelupusan Sisa
Makanan: Model Pembangunan Lestari dan
Pemuliharaan Alam Sekitar.

Becoming A Scholarly Teacher: A Malaysian
Teacher-Scholar Model For Sustainable
Lifelong Learning Nation

Pembentukan “Model NO RASUAH” ke arah
Pemantapan Aspirasi Keluarga Malaysia

Developing A Framework on Wellbeing
Through Muslim Spa: Leading to Health
Malaysia National Agenda (HMNA)
Pembangunan Model Mampan Bagi
Membasmi Kemiskinan Digital (MyDiPoRed)
Untuk Komuniti B40 Di Negeri Kedah

Developing National Sustainable Affordable
Housing Model

Improving Malaysian Well-Being Index Using
Subjective Indicators: The Role Of Workplace
Wellbeing

New Generalized Ball curves representations
algorithm by using Least Square Method and
Application to Logistic Growth Model

A New Adoption Intention Model of Drone
Application and Usage in Food Delivery
Services.

Convolutional Neural Network with Shunt
Connection for the Visually Impaired
Hierarchical-Based Object Recognition

An E-participation Success Model for
Improving Malaysian E-government Services
Through Social Media Platforms

Disruptive COVID-19 to National Automotive
Policy 2020: Developing a New Pandemic
Response Model (PRM) for Passenger Vehicle
Industry in Malaysia

New Classes of Derivative-Free Algorithms for
Solving Optimization Problems and Monotone
Nonlinear Equations



